REC	08-07-19		T	U.S. Department of Com	
				Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1007890	93	original docu	uments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and addres	s of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Benjamin Kelley	31	Artemis Innovations Inc. 3109 Lomita Blvd. Torrance, California 90505			
Addl name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YN_X_				د54 29	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Addi	tional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	r Y_	<u>N x</u>			
□ Security Agreement □ Change	e of Name				
Execution Date: June 19, 1993					
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nbers:				
If this document is being filed together application is: July 8, 1998	with a new applica	tion, the execu	tion date o	f the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.).(s)		
 A state of the sta					
asta (ale -) Prese	1				
Addit	ional numbers attac	hed? Y N _x	<u> </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom dence concerning document should be	• •	6. Total number of applications and patents involve			
Vern Schooley, Esq.		otal fee (37 CR	RF 3.41) \$_	40.00	
Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach, California 90801		⊠ Enclosed □ Charge to	o deposit a	ccount	
	8. E	eposit account (Di	number: 2 uplicate att		
9. Statement and signature.				er en en er eft blændsteren och en skalendarppe, sitt get blanderppe och antage och antage och antage och antag	
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	eation is true and	correct and a	any attached copy is a tr	
Vern Schooley, Esq.	Ju	l <u>y 23,1998</u>			
vern benoticy, haq.	То	tal number of p	bages comp	orising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Benjamin Kelley of Redondo Beach, California has invented a new and useful GRIND PLATE which application papers for United States Design Letters Patent have been executed by him this day;

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believe himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the inventions set forth in said applications for Design Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Artemis Innovations Inc., a California corporation, of Torrance, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all Design Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Artemis Innovations Inc. his entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements therein, and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the assignee.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to himself, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of

papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Design Letters Patent and foreign Design Letters Patent for said inventions and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title of assignee and his successors to said inventions, and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Design Letters Patent based on said above-mentioned patent applications and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof to the said Artemis Innovations Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on

the	day	of	the his	*	1998	at	1:38 M	,
TORFANCE,		•						
			مريد ک		A	Î	1	

Benjamin Kelley